
Amflºƒˆ \VWÈ ∂´E>µ
La Gazette de L' État de Poudouchéry

The Gazette of Puducherry

∂]ÔV´D ÿ√u≈ ÿkπX| Publiée par Autorité Published by Authority

Registered with the Registrar

of Newspapers for India

under No. 10410

Registered No. PY/44/2021-23

[677]

®ı Amflºƒˆ ÿƒÀkVF¬˛wÁ\ 2021 } ÿƒ©¶D√Ï | 6 {

No.  36 Poudouchéry Mardi 6 Septembre 2022  (15 Bhadra 1944)

No. Puducherry Tuesday 6th September 2022

 

ÿ√VÚ·¶¬ÔD SOMMAIRES CONTENTS

√¬ÔD Page Page

ŒÚEÈ WÈ©√z]ÔÁ· .. 678 Acquisition de certain terrains .. 678 Acquisition of certain lands .. 678

ÁÔBÔ©√|›m>_

\Vk‚¶ ¿]√]BV_ ®|¬Ô©√|D .. 687 Procédure du Magistrate de District .. 687 Procedings of the District .. 687

º\_Â¶kΩ¬ÁÔÔ^ Magistrate

∂´∑ ∂§s¬ÁÔÔ^ .. 693 Notifications du Gouvernement .. 693 Government Notifications .. 693

Œ©√ ∂§s©AÔ^ .. 701 Avis d’ appel d’ offres .. 701 Tender notices .. 701

∞È  ∂§s©Ad .. 703 Vente publique .. 703 Auction notice .. 703

ƒVu≈§¬ÁÔÔ^ .. 704 Annonces .. 704 Announcements .. 704



6876 September 2022] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT

No. 4582/DRDM/C3/DRDM/2015/4978.
Puducherry, the 11th August 2022.

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, PUDUCHERRY

Present : Thiru E. Vallavan, I.A.S.,
District Collector-cum-District Magistrate

Sub. : DRDM – The Puducherry Pawn Brokers Act, 1966 – Public Auction – Sale of unredeemed
and time barred jewels – Permission Order – Issued – Reg.

Ref. : 1. Application of Thiru J. Manish Kumar Sethi (L.No. 440), Sethi Bankers, No. 288, Kosakadai
Street, Puducherry-605 001, dated 30-03-2022.

2. Consent letter of Thiru B. Karthikeyan, 39A/32, Srinivasan Street, Thirupathiripuliyur,
Cuddalore Taluk – Authorized Auctioneer, dated 30-03-2022.

3. Report of the Deputy Collector (Revenue) North, Puducherry vide Letter No. 3174/DC(R)N/
A5/2020-21/1348, dated 19-05-2022

4. Report of the Deputy Collector (Revenue) North, Puducherry vide Letter No. 2745/DC(R)N/
A7/PB/2022/1989, dated 22-07-2022.

ORDER

Whereas, an application, dated 30-03-2022, was received from Thiru J. Manish Kumar Sethi (L.No. 440),
Sethi Bankers, No. 288, Kosakadai Street, Puducherry-605 001, requesting permission of the District Magistrate to
sell unredeemed and time barred articles in public auction;

2. And whereas, the list of unredeemed and time barred articles submitted by the Pawn Broker was forwarded
to the Deputy Collector (Revenue) North, Puducherry, for causing physical verification of the articles and ascertain
that they remain unredeemed after the time allowed for redemption;

3. And whereas, the Deputy Collector (Revenue) North, Puducherry, has furnished the report, stating that
the Tahsildar, Taluk Office, Puducherry, had conducted physical verification of the articles that are unredeemed and
time barred pledged with Thiru J. Manish Kumar Sethi (L.No. 440), Sethi Bankers, No. 288, Kosakadai Street,
Puducherry and reported that the articles mentioned in the application remained unredeemed past the time allowed
and the articles are kept in the licensed premises itself except the twenty-eight items vide Catalogue Nos. 61, 81, 88,
95, 97, 101, 104, 109, 112, 127, 128, 140, 154, 162, 167, 169, 173, 177, 190, 200, 202, 212, 214, 216, 217, 218, 219 and 223
of the list, which were redeemed.

4. And whereas, the rule 12 of the Puducherry Pawn Brokers Rules, 1966 prescribes detailed procedure in
auctioning of pledges;

5. Now, therefore, Thiru B. Karthikeyan, Thirupathiripuliyur, Authorised Auctioneer, is permitted to conduct
within 60 days from the date of receipt of this order, the sale of time barred and unredeemed pledged articles, as
shown in the list enclosed and available with the Pawn Broker Thiru J. Manish Kumar Sethi (L.No. 440), Sethi
Bankers, No. 288, Kosakadai Street, Puducherry, in public auction in the licensed premises of the Pawn Broker at
the above address, as per the list approved and sent to the Pawn Broker and the Auctioneer, except the twenty-
eight items vide Catalogue Nos. 61, 81, 88, 95, 97, 101, 104, 109, 112, 127, 128, 140, 154, 162, 167, 169, 173, 177, 190,
200, 202, 212, 214, 216, 217, 218, 219 and 223 of the list, which were redeemed. The Pawn Broker and Auctioneer
shall observe the above formalities detailed as required under the rules framed under the Puducherry Pawn Brokers
Act, 1966, before conducting the sale of time barred and unredeemed pledged articles in the public auction.

Sl.No. Details of articles Number of articles (Catalogue)

1 Gold 183

2 Silver 16

Total 199

E. VALLAVAN, I.A.S.,
District Collector-cum-District Magistrate.



688 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [6 September 2022



6896 September 2022] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT



690 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [6 September 2022



6916 September 2022] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT



692 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [6 September 2022



6936 September 2022] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

NO. 846-854/DSE/HSW/EC/HSC/2022.

Puducherry, dated 19th August 2022.

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the following candidates have lost their original Higher Secondary Examination

Mark Certificates beyond the scope of recovery, the necessary steps have been taken to issue duplicate

certificates. If, any one finds the original Mark Certificate(s), it/they may be sent to the Secretary, State Board

of Secondary Examination (Hr. Sec.), College Road, Chennai – 600 006 for cancellation, as it is/they are no longer

valid.

Sl. Name of the Register No., Sl. No. of School in which studied last

No. applicant session and the Mark

year Certificate

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Thiru/Tmt./Selvi :

1 Babu K 761331, 1744344 Kalaignar Karunanidhi Government Higher

March 2001 Secondary School, Madagadipet, Puducherry.

2 Stephenraj V 578303, 11273228 Bharathi Government Higher Secondary

March 2016 School, Bahour, Puducherry.


